# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY FREEZE	11/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11013 West Broad Street	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560201
Application Number:	60477584
PCT Number:	US0418513

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)318-5035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-5675

Email: dcc12@meadwestvaco.com
Correspondent Name: Alexandra B. Urban, Esq.
Address Line 1: 299 Park Avenue, 13th Floor
Address Line 2: MeadWestvaco Corporation
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPG 03-07 MB US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra B. Urban, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0968

500186185

4 \$120.00

source=CPG 03-07 MB US.Executed.Assignment#page1.tif source=CPG 03-07 MB US.Executed.Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0969 Docket: CPG 03-07 MB US Inventor: FREEZE, Timothy

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No. 10/560,201 Filed: 08 December 2005 60/477 584 10 June 2003

60/477,584 10 June 2003 PCT/US2004/018513 10 June 2004

WHEREAS, I, TIMOTHY FREEZE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 410 West Lee Street, Mebane, NC 27302, invented a certain new and useful CHILD RESISTANT BLISTER PACKAGE, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia, 23060, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, TIMOTHY FREEZE, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, its successors and assignees; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of 1,2006.

(Signatures on the Following Page)

Page 1 of 2

**CPG 03-07 MB US** Docket: Inventor: FREEZE, Timothy

State of North Courter )
) ss
County of Crange )

**RECORDED: 11/30/2006** 

On this 28th day of Movember, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared TIMOTHY FREEZE, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My commission expues September 29, 2010